
TVCC/MBOP EVENT - GOLDEN CROSS RD TARMAC HILLCLIMB MBOP  A - 0-1600cc D - 3501cc and over
B - 1601-2000cc E1 - 4WD Pre 2000

Date: 18-Nov-18 C - 2001-3500cc E2 - 4WD 2000 and over

OVERALL RESULTS 
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BEST TIME
FINAL 

PLACING
PCC 93 Kevin Sanderson Toyota Starlet A 02:40.164 0.98 02:37.928 0.52 02:33.417 0.42 02:33.417 1
MBOP/TVCC 80 Gary Skinner Subaru Impreza E1 02:38.899 0.41 02:35.997 0.82 02:34.904 0.88 02:34.904 2
SACC 78 Craig Marshall Peugeot 106 A 02:40.052 0.94 02:36.328 0.80 02:35.173 0.76 02:35.173 3
MBOP 2 Ben Quin Mitsubishi EVO6 E1 02:39.734 0.67 02:37.187 0.80 02:35.983 0.89 02:35.983 4
MBOP 6 David Loughlin Subaru Impreza E1 02:43.945 0.24 02:39.447 0.38 02:38.665 0.71 02:38.665 5
BMW 83 Nigel Patterson BMW 320i C 02:46.318 0.78 02:44.105 0.53 02:39.655 0.28 02:39.655 6
HCCC 51 Brent Sellens Toyota 86 GT C 02:44.245 1.09 02:41.602 0.43 02:39.810 0.60 02:39.810 7
PCC 26 Jess Darlington Toyota Corolla C 02:43.072 0.60 02:43.028 0.70 02:43.057 0.89 02:43.028 8
TVCC 75 Carlin Leong Subaru WRX E1 02:49.537 1.06 02:46.458 0.98 02:43.939 0.98 02:43.939 9
TVCC 92 Alan Fretwell Subaru Impreza E1 02:44.833 0.83 02:45.115 0.37 DNS 02:44.833 10
MBOP 70 Geoff Douch Mitsubishi Lancer E1 02:47.083 1.53 02:46.517 0.66 02:45.397 0.80 02:45.397 11
MBOP 55 Chris Hawkes Chev Belair D 02:52.109 0.56 02:49.659 0.21 02:45.554 0.29 02:45.554 12
MBOP 86 James West Toyota Corolla A 02:52.375 0.53 02:49.805 0.21 02:47.845 0.15 02:47.845 13
PCC 185 Greg Crene Toyota Corolla FXGT B 02:52.250 0.78 02:48.630 0.98 02:49.573 0.50 02:48.630 14
MBOP 21 Paul Martelli Mitsubishi Lancer GSR E1 02:53.654 0.52 02:53.581 0.60 02:48.837 0.58 02:48.837 15
TVCC 84 Graeme Bjerring Mitsubishi Starion E1 02:48.954 0.63 WD WD 02:48.954 16
HCC 65 Bruce Clothier Toyota Starlet C 02:56.297 0.66 02:54.828 0.72 02:49.186 0.49 02:49.186 17
MBOP 31 Colin Goodwin Subaru Impreza E1 02:57.671 0.65 02:51.954 0.46 02:56.375 JS 02:51.954 18
HVMC 7 John Hopewell Toyota MRS C 02:56.720 0.78 02:51.986 0.80 02:53.389 JS 02:51.986 19
MBOP 3 Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B 02:52.850 0.66 03:08.322 0.52 02:55.513 0.76 02:52.850 20
HCC 46 Matt Rolley Honda Civic B 02:56.750 0.74 02:53.405 0.78 02:53.394 0.74 02:53.394 21
HCC 42 Glenn Climo Toyota Trueno A 02:55.880 1.00 02:54.541 0.87 02:54.811 0.75 02:54.541 22
TVCC 52 Alex Burton Ford Escort Mk 2 B 03:03.753 0.89 02:55.736 0.92 02:58.658 0.75 02:55.736 23
HCC 146 Bernard McLean Toyota MR2 GTS C 03:04.018 1.11 03:55.276 0.77 02:56.455 1.02 02:56.455 24
MBOP 53 Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 D 03:11.194 0.58 03:01.699 0.81 02:56.631 0.82 02:56.631 25
TVCC 89 Bill McEwan Ford Escort Mk1 A 03:03.879 1.06 02:58.695 0.98 02:57.194 0.16 02:57.194 26
TVCC 96 Robert Laing Ford Anglia A 03:03.934 1.09 02:58.869 0.98 02:58.494 0.96 02:58.494 27
SCCNZ 11 Ben Kearins Toyota MR2 C 03:10.640 0.41 03:00.263 0.35 03:00.032 0.19 03:00.032 28
PCC 98 Shane Sayers Mazda RX3 C 03:06.396 0.68 03:00.704 0.58 DNF 0.68 03:00.704 29
HRC 17 Steve Aldersley BMW 323i E36 C 03:12.429 0.92 03:05.693 0.89 03:02.741 0.68 03:02.741 30
HCC 175 Darcy Meier Honda Civic C 03:18.350 1.05 03:10.177 0.57 03:07.005 0.80 03:07.005 31
TVCC 66 Bryn Jones Ford Fiesta B 03:13.980 0.66 03:13.934 0.85 03:08.538 0.63 03:08.538 32
MBOP 924 Glen Raymond Landrover Tomcat E1 03:14.768 0.60 03:11.273 0.82 03:09.454 0.66 03:09.454 33
TVCC 97 Ross Macdonald Fiat Marea C 03:16.840 1.27 03:14.483 0.89 03:12.072 0.97 03:12.072 34



TVCC 77 Chris Burke Toyota Celica GT4 E1 03:16.093 0.86 03:13.871 1.04 03:12.650 0.83 03:12.650 35
MBOP 29 Brian Blair BMW 320i E30 B 03:17.228 0.97 03:18.650 1.07 03:19.073 0.94 03:17.228 36
MBOP 15 Dianne Follows Toyota Corolla D 03:31.333 0.23 03:31.177 0.50 03:25.825 0.59 03:25.825 37
TVCC 88 Graham Hansen Mitsubishi Cordia C 03:44.810 1.12 03:41.450 1.02 03:49.621 1.45 03:41.450 38
TVCC 95 Phil Broadbent Mitsubishi EVO8 E2 03:44.833 0.40 WD WD 03:44.833 39
TVCC 59 Tim Warburton Subaru Impreza E1 DNF 0.81 DNF

MBOP 74 Richard Ive Ford Escort Mk 2 B
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PCC 93 Kevin Sanderson Toyota Starlet A 02:40.164 0.98 02:37.928 0.52 02:33.417 0.42 02:33.417 1
SACC 78 Craig Marshall Peugeot 106 A 02:40.052 0.94 02:36.328 0.80 02:35.173 0.76 02:35.173 2
MBOP 86 James West Toyota Corolla A 02:52.375 0.53 02:49.805 0.21 02:47.845 0.15 02:47.845 3
HCC 42 Glenn Climo Toyota Trueno A 02:55.880 1.00 02:54.541 0.87 02:54.811 0.75 02:54.541 4
TVCC 89 Bill McEwan Ford Escort Mk1 A 03:03.879 1.06 02:58.695 0.98 02:57.194 0.16 02:57.194 5
TVCC 96 Robert Laing Ford Anglia A 03:03.934 1.09 02:58.869 0.98 02:58.494 0.96 02:58.494 6

PCC 185 Greg Crene Toyota Corolla FXGT B 02:52.250 0.78 02:48.630 0.98 02:49.573 0.50 02:48.630 1
MBOP 3 Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B 02:52.850 0.66 03:08.322 0.52 02:55.513 0.76 02:52.850 2
HCC 46 Matt Rolley Honda Civic B 02:56.750 0.74 02:53.405 0.78 02:53.394 0.74 02:53.394 3
TVCC 52 Alex Burton Ford Escort Mk 2 B 03:03.753 0.89 02:55.736 0.92 02:58.658 0.75 02:55.736 4
TVCC 66 Bryn Jones Ford Fiesta B 03:13.980 0.66 03:13.934 0.85 03:08.538 0.63 03:08.538 5
MBOP 29 Brian Blair BMW 320i E30 B 03:17.228 0.97 03:18.650 1.07 03:19.073 0.94 03:17.228 6

BMW 83 Nigel Patterson BMW 320i C 02:46.318 0.78 02:44.105 0.53 02:39.655 0.28 02:39.655 1
HCCC 51 Brent Sellens Toyota 86 GT C 02:44.245 1.09 02:41.602 0.43 02:39.810 0.60 02:39.810 2
PCC 26 Jess Darlington Toyota Corolla C 02:43.072 0.60 02:43.028 0.70 02:43.057 0.89 02:43.028 3
HCC 65 Bruce Clothier Toyota Starlet C 02:56.297 0.66 02:54.828 0.72 02:49.186 0.49 02:49.186 4
HVMC 7 John Hopewell Toyota MRS C 02:56.720 0.78 02:51.986 0.80 02:53.389 JS 02:51.986 5
HCC 146 Bernard McLean Toyota MR2 GTS C 03:04.018 1.11 03:55.276 0.77 02:56.455 1.02 02:56.455 6
SCCNZ 11 Ben Kearins Toyota MR2 C 03:10.640 0.41 03:00.263 0.35 03:00.032 0.19 03:00.032 7
PCC 98 Shane Sayers Mazda RX3 C 03:06.396 0.68 03:00.704 0.58 DNF 0.68 03:00.704 8
HRC 17 Steve Aldersley BMW 323i E36 C 03:12.429 0.92 03:05.693 0.89 03:02.741 0.68 03:02.741 9
HCC 175 Darcy Meier Honda Civic C 03:18.350 1.05 03:10.177 0.57 03:07.005 0.80 03:07.005 10



TVCC 97 Ross Macdonald Fiat Marea C 03:16.840 1.27 03:14.483 0.89 03:12.072 0.97 03:12.072 11
TVCC 88 Graham Hansen Mitsubishi Cordia C 03:44.810 1.12 03:41.450 1.02 03:49.621 1.45 03:41.450 12

MBOP 55 Chris Hawkes Chev Belair D 02:52.109 0.56 02:49.659 0.21 02:45.554 0.29 02:45.554 1
MBOP 53 Shane Tofts Mazda RX 7 D 03:11.194 0.58 03:01.699 0.81 02:56.631 0.82 02:56.631 2
MBOP 15 Dianne Follows Toyota Corolla D 03:31.333 0.23 03:31.177 0.50 03:25.825 0.59 03:25.825 3

MBOP/TVCC 80 Gary Skinner Subaru Impreza E1 02:38.899 0.41 02:35.997 0.82 02:34.904 0.80 02:34.904 1
MBOP 2 Ben Quin Mitsubishi EVO6 E1 02:39.734 0.67 02:37.187 0.80 02:35.983 0.89 02:35.983 2
MBOP 6 David Loughlin Subaru Impreza E1 02:43.945 0.24 02:39.447 0.38 02:38.665 0.71 02:38.665 3
TVCC 75 Carlin Leong Subaru WRX E1 02:49.537 1.06 02:46.458 0.98 02:43.939 0.98 02:43.939 4


